

Oneidas bringing sureral hundred bags or corn to Washington s starving atmy et Valluy forge, attur ha colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

DE PERE





MIBOORIN 84118



Bectuse of the help of this Oneida Chief in tomanting a friendship between the six halldhis and the Colony of Pennsylvonia, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Resolution 8-21-818

Determination to Acquire

WHEPEAS the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated to the Oneida Business Committee authority to exercise the enumerated powers of the Oneida Constitution; Article IV, as amended, and

WHEREAS, Article IV (f) of the Oneida Constitution authorizes the appropriation of available tribal funds for public purposes, and

WHEREAS, funds are presently available for the purchase of the following parcel of land:

SEE ATTACHED

WHEREAS, the owner(s) of record of said property are:

Melvin Van Wychen and wife Mildred

WHEREAS, the Oneida Housing Authority, Oneida Land Committee Representive and Oneida Tribal Planning Office have determined that the above-mentioned parcel is acceptable for the use of public assisted housing

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee has determined that the acquisition of the above parcel is in the best interest of the Oneida Tribe, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Planning Office be authorized to initiate and effectuate the real property acquisition process, based upon the established guidelines and procedures, and utilizing the funds allocated for this purpose.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneidas Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 21 day of Aug., 1981 that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 against; 0 members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee

PARCEL A - The E 290' of the S 80' of the W & of the SW & of the NW & of Section 1722N R19E, Town of Hobert, Brown County, Wisconsin, for Price of \$19,900

Beginning in the S.W. corner of the N.W. 1/4 of Section 3, Township 22, Range 19 East, Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin, thence North 490 feet to point of beginning, thence North 330 feet, thence East 330 feet thence South 330, thence West to P.O.B. containing 2.5 acres more or less. and

